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Summery of Candidates Selection in Job Fairs 2022-23

NAAC Accredited A++(CGPA:3.57)

garwal

College Blb.

1SO 9001-2015 & ISO 14001:2015 Certified

College with Potential for Excellence(CPE) Status by UGC

Affiliated to M.D. University, Rohtak

Candidates
Participated
C‘ ot 250
Tech
Mahindra 30
F
COGENT 75
lileads 60
®

No of Selection

117

36

51

34

11

Note : Multiple offers to the same student counted once

Mr. Manoj Singh
Convenor CEEP

Dr. Shilpa Goel
Convenor CCCTP

Dr. Sanjeev Gupta
Director CCCTP
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Mr. Manoj Singh
Convenor CEEP
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GGARWAL COLLEGE BALLABGARH

Candidates Participated in Aggarwal College Ballabgarh Job Fair Session 2022-2023

Sno T Class Roll No.
1 [VINAY BCA 120180011003
2 |AKSHAY KUMAR BCA 0120180011049
3 |TAREN BCA 120180011027
4 |AJAY PAL BSC 120180015061
5 |SAMREEN BCA 120180011068
6 |ANJALI RAJPUT BCA 1201800115030
7 |KRISHNA BCA 120180011028
8 |NEHA BCA 120180011014
9 |RASHMI SINGH BCA 120180011067
10 |BULBUL BCA 120180046044
11 |NITIKA BCA 120180011037
12 [KISHAN KAUSHIK BCA 03266110041
13 |DEEPAK SHARMA BCA 03266110083
14 |KESHAV BCA 03266110073
15 |BHARTI BCA 0120180011025
16 |SONU KUMAR B.VOC-SD 0120180042014
17 |MOHIT B.VOC-SD 120180042007
18 |BABITA YADAV B.VOC-SD 120180042005
19 |CHANCHAL BBA G 120180010008
20 |KIRTI BBA G 120180010018
21 |DEEPASNSHU VERMA BBA G 120180010010
22 |MANISH SINGH BBA G 120180010050
23 |PIYUSH BBA G 120180010054
24 [TUSHAR SARSWAT BBA G 120180010084
25 |YOGESH BBA G 120180010006
26 [KAVITA BBA G 120180010012
27 |GAURAV CHOUDHARY BBA G 120180010075
28 |DEV SHARMA BBA G 120180010090
29 [SONIYA SHARMA BBA G 120180010007
30 |DEEP KUMAR BBA G 120180010034
31 |SONIKA BBA G 120180010017
32 |KOMAL SHARMA BBA G 120180010015
33 [SIDHARTH BBA G 120180010048
34 [UJWAL BBA G 120180010028
35 [RAJNI PATHAK BBA G 120180010014
36 [MOHIT BBA G 120180010047
37 |SHAILENDER KUMAR BBA G 120180010023
38 [PUSHKAR MITTAL BBA G 121080010061
39 [ADITYA PRATAP SINGH BBA G 120180010043
40 |TARUN BBA G 120180010093
41 |AKASH SAINI BBA G 120180010096
42 |GUNJAN GUPTA BBA CAM 0120180046008
43 [NAKUL MANGLA BBA G 0120180046010
44 |KESHAV TYAGI BBA G 0120180046039
Dr. Shilpa Goel
Convenor CCCTP

Dr. Sanjeev Gupta

Director CCCTP
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Mr. Manoj Singh
Convenor CEEP

e
GGARWAL COLLEGE BALLABGARH

Candidates Participated in Aggarwal College Ballabgarh Job Fair Session 2022-2023

Sno Name Class Roll No.
45 |KARTIK TYAGI BBA G 0120180046033
46 |PARUL BBA CAM 0120180046002
47 |PREETI BBA G 0120180010013
48 |SONAM BBA G 0120180010025
49 |MANISH BBA 0120180010041
50 |NIKITA BBA 0120180010077
51 |PRIYAM BBA 0120180010059
52 |SHRUTI SHARMA BBA 0120180010057
53 |PARAMIJEET KAUR BBA 0120180010049
54 |AAKASH BBA-G 0120180010029
55 |KESHAV TYAGI BBA-G 120180042039
56 |ABHISHAK BBA-G 120180042003
57 |NITIN BBA-G 120180042019
58 |GAURAV GARG BBA-G 3266010047
59 |BULBUL BBA CAM 120180046044
60 |DHRUV SAINI BCOM(H) 120180015142
61 |SHREYA SINGH BCOM(H) 12018076123
62 |MANSI AGGARWAL BCOM(H) 120180076044
63 |ABNA BCOM 120180003066
64 |JAI LAXMI BCOM 120180003020
65 |HARIOM BCOM 120180003173
66 |RAMAVTAR BBA COM 3267910002
67 |POOJA JAIN BCOM 120180003010
68 |KOMAL SINGH BCOM(H) 120180076120
69 |DHAMESH BCOM(H) 120180076074
70 |RAJU BCOM 120180003230
71 |PREETI DIXIT MCOM 221180168005
72 |SHAMSHER KHAN BCOM 120180003100
73 |ASHWANI VERMA BCOM CA 120180039007
74 |BHARAT KAUSHIK BCOM CA 120180039022
75 |SAHIL BCOM 120180076130
76 |KIRTI SHARMA BCOM(H) 120180076135
77 |EKTA BCOM(H) 120180076019
78 |MANSI MADAAN BCOM(H) 120180076009
79 |RITU SHARMA BCOM(H) 120180076075
80 |ANJALI BCOM 120180003023
81 |RAKHI ADHANA BCOM 120180003065
82 |ASHISH BHATI BCOM 120180003189
83 |DHANVI BCOM 120180003174
84 |RAHUL TANWAR BCOM 120180003231
85 |AMIT KUMAR BCOM 120180011012
86 |POONAM PARI BCOM(H) 120180076006
87 |SHRUTI BCOM 120180003155
88 |SHIVANI BCOM 120180003025
89 |TANNU BCOM 12018003169
Dr. Shilpa Goel

Convenor CCCTP

Dr. Sanjeev Gupta
Director CCCTP
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Candidates Participated in Aggarwal College Ballabgarh Job Fair Session 2022-2023

Dr. Sanjeev Gupta

Sno Name Roll No.
90 [NISHA 12018003161
91 [ROHIT KUMAR Bcom H 120180076109
92 |REENU DIXIT Bcom ca 3267620029
93 |SAPNA NEGI Bcom.H 120180076098
94 [RIYA BcomH 120180076078
95 [BHARAT B.COM 120180003012
96 |[MOHIT B.COM 120180003228
97 |VIPIN KUMAR B.COM 120180003151
98 |[SAHIL B.COM 3188510063
99 |HARSH DESHWAL B.COM 120180003087
100 [SHIVANI B.COM MCCOM-1-202246
101 [BHARTI GAUR BCOM(H) 120180076062
102 |[TUSHAR BCOM(H) 120180076003
103 [RACHNA BCOM(H) 120180076106
104 [PRIYANK BCOM(H) 120180076107
105 [DHEERAJ BCOM(H) 3267610010
106 [NEERAJ BCOM(H) 120180076070
107 [NEHA BCOM(H) 120180076014
108 [AMIT SHUKLA BCOM(H) 120180076092
109 [NEHA GUPTA BCOM(H) 120180076113
110 [SEEMA MCOM MCOM-1-2022-07
111 [NISHA BHATI BCOM(H) 120180076083
112 [SALONI BCOM(H) 120180076060
113 [SHIVANI GUPTA BCOM(H) 120180076088
114 [DEEPAK BCOM CA 120180039033
115 [APARANA BCOM(H) 120180076080
116 [ROHIT BCOM(H) 120180076102
117 [SONIYA BCOM(H) 120180076040
118 [RIYA B.COM 120180003242
119 [SANDHYA B.COM 120180003016
120 [KHUSHBOO B.COM 0120180003099
121 [MEGHA B.COM 0120180003005
122 [RUBY KAUSHIK B.COM 0120180003031
123 [FALGUNI B.COM 0120180076034
124 [MONIKA B.COM 0120180076026
125 [PRERNA B.COM 0120180076016
126 [SARTAJ B.COM 0120180076022
127 [PUNIT B.COM 120180003493
128 [DIVYA B.COM-H 0120180076066
129 [DEV KUMAR B.COM-H 0120180076007
130 [ANJALI B.COM-H 0120180090001
131 [KALPANA ATTRI M.COM 0221180168037
132 (RITU M.COM 0221180168025
133 [PAWAN B.COM 0120180003015
134 [DINESH GAUR B.COM 0120180003107

Dr. Shilpa Goel

Convenor CCCTP

Director CCCTP
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Candidates Participated in Aggarwal College Ballabgarh Job Fair Session 2022-2023

Sno Name Class Roll No.
CABT

135 |GAUTHAM B.COM-CA 0120180039037 YES
136 |RONIT B.COM-CA 0120180039003 YES
137 |RAHUL B.COM-CA 0120180039046 YES
138 |ROHAN B.COM-H 0120180039027 YES
139 |PRIYA B.COM-H 0120180076013 YES
140 |PRIYA ROY B.COM-H 0120180076005 YES
141 |LAXMI B.COM-CA 0120180039032 YES
142 |AJAY B.COM-H 0120180076084 YES
143 |ROHAN B.COM-CA 0120180076040 YES
144 |NIRANJAN YADAV B.COM-H 0120180076005 YES
145 |PUNIT KUMAR B.COM-H 0120180076029 YES
146 |SAURABH B.COM-H 0120180076057 YES
147 |PRITIKHSA PARMAR B.COM-H 0120180076104 YES
148 |GARIMA B.COM-H 0120180076003 YES
149 |AYUSHI B.COM-H 0120180076036
150 |HIMIKA B.COM-H 0120180076001
151 |RITU SHARMA B.COM-H 0120180076075
152 |AKANSHA B.ComH 0120180076011
153 |VINEETA B.COM H 0120180076085
154 |VIPIN KUMAR B.COM H 0120180076151
155 |PARDEEP SAINI BSC(H) CHM 0120180090038 YES
156 |MOHIT KUMAR BSC(H)CHEM 0120180076037
157 |MANSI HOODA BSC(H)CHEM 0120180076033
158 |ANJALI CHAUHAN BSC(H)CHEM 0120180076032
159 |ANKIT SAGAR BSC(H) 120180091049
160 |ANSHU KUMAR BSC 120180015029
161 |ANCHALDWIVEDI Msc maths 221180175026 YES
162 |MAMTA BSC 120180015057 YES
163 |NEHA SHARMA MSC PHY 221180175010 YES
164 |SHEETAL MSC PHY 221180175015 YES
165 |KAJAL SINGH MSC PHY 221180175019
166 |KAJAL Bsc.H.Chem 120180090020
167 |CHHAMA Msc maths 221180175029
168 |BHUMIKA SUKHALA msc chem 221180178008
169 |BABITA msc.cs 221180177026 YES
170 |HARSHIT BSC MATH 0120180091026
171 |SAGAR BSC MATH 0120180091006
172 |VIVEK BSC HONS.MATHY 0120180046016
173 |NIKITA BHARDWAJ BSC NON MEDICAL 0120180015034
174 |NEHA M.SC 0221180175038 YES
175 |KRISHNA M.SC 0221180175016
176 |BHAWNA M.SC-MATH 0221180175032 YES
177 |SWATI M.SC-MATH 0221180175033 YES
178 |SAHIL B.SC-H.CHE. 0120180010034 YES
179 |AJAY MSC PHY 221180175022

Dr. Shilpa Goel Dr. Sanjeev Gupta

Convenor CCCTP Director CCCTP



ot L]

EALLABGAR),

Estd. 1971

e

GGARWAL COLLEGE BALLABGARH

Candidates Participated in Aggarwal College Ballabgarh Job Fair Session 2022-2023

Sno Name Class Roll No.
180 [HITESH KUMAR BSC 120180091065
181 |AJAYPAL BSC 120180091061
182 |MANSHI BA 120180002190
183 |PRINCE HOODA BA 120180002198
184 |PRADEEP KUMAR B.A 0120180002015
185 |RIDHI TIWARI BSC HONS.MATHS 120180091020
186 |MONIKA Ex-Students 000000000
187 |SAPNA YADAV msc chem 221180178004
188 |SONIA Ex-Students 000000000
189 |MITHLESH B.A 120180002166
190 |PREETI B.A 120180002020
191 |KOMAL NAGAR Ex-Students 000000000
192 |MOHIT Ex-Students 000000000
193 |SUDHIR msc chem 221180178048
194 [NIDHI KUMARI Ex-Students 000000000
195 |[TANNU CHAUHAN BSC HONS.MATHS 221180178017
196 |AMIT SHARMA Ex-Students 000000000
197 |VIRENDER Ex-Students 000000000
198 [SHAILENDER KUMAR Ex-Students 000000000
199 |Monika Ex-Students 000000000
200 |Nidhi kumari B.A 120180002129
201 |Bhusan BCA 120180011035
202 |Krishan B.voc-SD 120180042016
203 | Ankit Poswal B.VOC-SD 120180042006
204 |BHARTI BCA 120180011060
205 |Rashmi singh BCA 120180011067
206 |Karan BCA 120180011090
207 |PARUL BCA 120180011042
208 |BABITA B.VOC-SD 120180042010
209 [Komal B.Com H 120180076041
210 |AAKRITI B.ComH 120180076022
211 [Kartik Chhabra B.Com H 120180076046

Mr. Manoj Singh
Convenor CEEP

Total Candidates Participated in Job Fair :

Total Candidates Selected in Job Fair :

Dr. Shilpa Goel
Convenor CCCTP

Dr. Sanjeev Gupta
Director CCCTP

211

203
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Candidates Selected by CAB Technologies at Job Fair 2023
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Sno Name Class Roll No.
1 BULBUL BCA 120180046044
2 DEEPASNSHU VERMA BBA G 120180010010
3 MANISH SINGH BBA G 120180010050
4 PIYUSH BBA G 120180010054
5 TUSHAR SARSWAT BBA G 120180010084
6 YOGESH BBA G 120180010006
7 GAURAV CHOUDHARY BBA G 120180010075
8 DEV SHARMA BBA G 120180010090
9 SONIYA SHARMA BBA G 120180010007
10 KOMAL SHARMA BBA G 120180010015
11 SIDHARTH BBA G 120180010048
12 UJJWAL BBA G 120180010028
13 RAJNI PATHAK BBA G 120180010014
14 MOHIT BBA G 120180010047
15 SHAILENDER KUMAR BBA G 120180010023
16 PUSHKAR MITTAL BBA G 121080010061
17 TARUN BBA G 120180010093
18 AKASH SAINI BBA G 120180010096
19 GUNJAN GUPTA BBA CAM 0120180046008
20 NAKUL MANGLA BBA G 0120180046010
21 KESHAV TYAGI BBA G 0120180046039
22 KARTIK TYAGI BBA G 0120180046033
23 PARUL BBA CAM 0120180046002
24 PREETI BBA G 0120180010013
25 SONAM BBA G 0120180010025
26 AAKASH BBA-G 0120180010029
27 KESHAV TYAGI BBA-G 120180042039
28 ABHISHAK BBA-G 120180042003
29 NITIN BBA-G 120180042019
30 GAURAV GARG BBA-G 3266010047
31 SHREYA SINGH BCOM(H) 12018076123
32 MANSI AGGARWAL BCOM(H) 120180076044
33 ABNA BCOM 120180003066
34 JAI LAXMI BCOM 120180003020
35 HARIOM BCOM 120180003173
36 RAMAVTAR BBA COM 3267910002
37 POOJA JAIN BCOM 120180003010
38 DHAMESH BCOM(H) 120180076074
39 RAJU BCOM 120180003230
40 ASHWANI VERMA BCOM CA 120180039007
41 BHARAT KAUSHIK BCOM CA 120180039022
Mr. Manoj Singh Dr. Shilpa Goel Dr. Sanjeev Gupta

Convenor CEEP Convenor CCCTP Director CCCTP
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Sno \ET [ Class Roll No.
42 SAHIL BCOM 120180076130
43 KIRTI SHARMA BCOM(H) 120180076135
44 RITU SHARMA BCOM(H) 120180076075
45 ANJALI BCOM 120180003023
46 RAKHI ADHANA BCOM 120180003065
47 ASHISH BHATI BCOM 120180003189
48 DHANVI BCOM 120180003174
49 RAHUL TANWAR BCOM 120180003231
50 AMIT KUMAR BCOM 120180011012
51 POONAM PARI BCOM(H) 120180076006
52 SHRUTI BCOM 120180003155
53 SHIVANI BCOM 120180003025
54 TANNU BCOM 12018003169
55 SAPNA NEGI Bcom.H 120180076098
56 SHIVANI B.COM MCCOM-1-202246
57 BHARTI GAUR BCOM(H) 120180076062
58 TUSHAR BCOM(H) 120180076003
59 RACHNA BCOM(H) 120180076106
60 PRIYANK BCOM(H) 120180076107
61 DHEERAJ BCOM(H) 3267610010
62 NEERAJ BCOM(H) 120180076070
63 NEHA BCOM(H) 120180076014
64 AMIT SHUKLA BCOM(H) 120180076092
65 NEHA GUPTA BCOM(H) 120180076113
66 SEEMA MCOM MCOM-1-2022-07
67 NISHA BHATI BCOM(H) 120180076083
68 SALONI BCOM(H) 120180076060
69 SHIVANI GUPTA BCOM(H) 120180076088
70 DEEPAK BCOM CA 120180039033
71 APARANA BCOM(H) 120180076080
72 ROHIT BCOM(H) 120180076102
73 SONIYA BCOM(H) 120180076040
74 RIYA B.COM 120180003242
75 SANDHYA B.COM 120180003016
76 KHUSHBOO B.COM 0120180003099
77 MEGHA B.COM 0120180003005
78 RUBY KAUSHIK B.COM 0120180003031
79 FALGUNI B.COM 0120180076034
80 MONIKA B.COM 0120180076026
81 PRERNA B.COM 0120180076016
82 SARTAJ B.COM 0120180076022
Mr. Manoj Singh Dr. Shilpa Goel Dr. Sanjeev Gupta

Convenor CEEP Convenor CCCTP Director CCCTP
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Sno Name Class Roll No.
83 PUNIT B.COM 120180003493
84 DIVYA B.COM-H 0120180076066
85 DEV KUMAR B.COM-H 0120180076007
86 ANJALI B.COM-H 0120180090001
87 PAWAN B.COM 0120180003015
88 DINESH GAUR B.COM 0120180003107
89 GAUTHAM B.COM-CA 0120180039037
90 RONIT B.COM-CA 0120180039003
91 RAHUL B.COM-CA 0120180039046
92 ROHAN B.COM-H 0120180039027
93 PRIYA B.COM-H 0120180076013
94 PRIYA ROY B.COM-H 0120180076005
95 LAXMI B.COM-CA 0120180039032
96 AJAY B.COM-H 0120180076084
97 ROHAN B.COM-CA 0120180076040
98 NIRANJAN YADAV B.COM-H 0120180076005
99 PUNIT KUMAR B.COM-H 0120180076029
100 SAURABH B.COM-H 0120180076057
101 PRITIKHSA PARMAR B.COM-H 0120180076104
102 GARIMA B.COM-H 0120180076003
103 PARDEEP SAINI BSC(H) CHM 0120180090038
104 ANCHALDWIVEDI Msc maths 221180175026
105 MAMTA BSC 120180015057
106 NEHA SHARMA MSC PHY 221180175010
107 SHEETAL MSC PHY 221180175015
108 BABITA msc.cs 221180177026
109 NEHA M.SC 0221180175038
110 BHAWNA M.SC-MATH 0221180175032
111 SWATI M.SC-MATH 0221180175033
112 SAHIL B.SC-H.CHE. 0120180010034
113 PRINCE HOODA BA 120180002198
114 PRADEEP KUMAR B.A 0120180002015
115 VIRENDER Ex-Students 000000000
116 SHAILENDER KUMAR Ex-Students 000000000
Mr. Manoj Singh Dr. Shilpa Goel Dr. Sanjeev Gupta

Convenor CEEP Convenor CCCTP Director CCCTP
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Offers mail by CAB Technologies Group

M Gmail

Job Fair Details

3 messages

Ipca Group <ipcagroup6@gmail.com>

Gaurav Goel <gaurav.goel@cabtgroup.com> Fri, Apr 7, 2023 at 11:41 AM

To: ipcagroup6@gmail.com
Dear Manoj ji,
Thanks for the invitation for Job Fair,
Kindly find the details of selectedted candidates in the Aggarwal College job fair.

Please treat this mail as offer letter for the selected candidates.

Date of Joining : 05 April 2023 Time 10AM
Location : Gurugram CABT Office
Salary : 15,000pm+incentive+esi+pf

Name Phone No.

BULBUL 8076851067
DEEPASNSHU VERMA 8595131933
MANISH SINGH 7303130637
PIYUSH 8750341198
TUSHAR SARSWAT 9871417096
YOGESH 9729540368
GAURAV CHOUDHARY 8708359013
DEV SHARMA 8930124105
SONIYA SHARMA 9310407637
KOMAL SHARMA 9311092086
SIDHARTH 9540567572
UJJWAL 9310237667
RAJNI PATHAK 8920172357
MOHIT 7827984825

SHAILENDER KUMAR 8800525451

PUSHKAR MITTAL 9310471109
TARUN 8130610928
AKASH SAINI 9354107071
GUNJAN GUPTA 8860382124
NAKUL MANGLA 8368943400
KESHAV TYAGI

KARTIK TYAGI 9654978920
PARUL 8168467926
PREETI 9278839047
SONAM 7065140811
AAKASH 9310177393
KESHAV TYAGI 8171041044
ABHISHAK 8766364217
NITIN 9991712133
GAURAV GARG 9253656100
SHREYA SINGH 8130604612

MANSI AGGARWAL 7027936265

Mr. Manoj Singh
Convenor CEEP

Dr. Shilpa Goel
Convenor CCCTP

Dr. Sanjeev Gupta
Director CCCTP
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GGARWAL COLLEGE BALLABGARH

Offer mail by CAB Technologies Group

ABNA

JAI LAXMI
HARIOM
RAMAVTAR
POOJA JAIN
DHAMESH
RAJU

ASHWANI VERMA
BHARAT KAUSHIK

SAHIL

KIRTI SHARMA
RITU SHARMA
ANJALI

RAKHI ADHANA
ASHISH BHATI
DHANVI
RAHUL TANWAR
AMIT KUMAR
POONAM PARI
SHRUTI
SHIVANI
TANNU

SAPNA NEGI
SHIVANI
BHARTI GAUR
TUSHAR
RACHNA
PRIYANK
DHEERAJ
NEERAJ
NEHA

AMIT SHUKLA
NEHA GUPTA
SEEMA

NISHA BHATI
SALONI
SHIVANI GUPTA
DEEPAK
APARANA
ROHIT
SONIYA

RIYA
SANDHYA
KHUSHBOO
MEGHA

RUBY KAUSHIK
FALGUNI
MONIKA
PRERNA
SARTAJ
PUNIT

DIVYA

DEV KUMAR
ANJALI

Mr. Manoj Singh
Convenor CEEP

9311691104
8695625196
8447447553
9350237653
8750905350
7838616144
7827527044
9015905024
9310936229
7082787916
8586870346
8882336029
9871939330
8130959592
8744035408
8168991325
8053222493
9625079726
9310586744
7701839526
8595646366
8700545665
7838087740
9354800998
8287688404
8448602645
9625056209
7419002328
8448510490
9813688033
9354514964
9319013060
8826256645
9953359592
8512844757
9667277938
9821394384
8368273633
8595999189
9650757174
8384091954
9354609895
9518024759
9315879842
8527767078
9310609994
9773684014
8826884491
9210318535
8448274095
8587021996
7703894938
7042037058
9891102636

Dr. Shilpa Goel

Convenor CCCTP

Fri, Apr 7, 2023 at 11:41 AM

Dr. Sanjeev Gupta
Director CCCTP
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Offer mail by CAB Technologies Group

Fri, Apr 7, 2023 at 11:41 AM

PAWAN 8053951445
DINESH GAUR 9729774409
GAUTHAM 8595642403
RONIT 8810576546
RAHUL 9667526019
ROHAN 8700201103
PRIYA 9654011814
PRIYA ROY 9810890251

LAXMI 9310737053
AJAY 9810176687
ROHAN 9315008762
NIRANJAN YADAV 8368782050
PUNIT KUMAR 8816851318
SAURABH 8814925860
PRITIKHSA PARMAR 9310148070
GARIMA 8447109321

PARDEEP SAINI 9050980038
ANCHALDWIVEDI 9871408074
MAMTA 9817621517
NEHA SHARMA 9350380339
SHEETAL 7048933518
BABITA 7838429340
NEHA 8950524318
BHAWNA 9466969494
SWATI 9654557727
SAHIL 8053211788

PRINCE HOODA 8700116108
PRADEEP KUMAR 9671649096
VIRENDER 8929268970
SHAILENDER KUMAR 8800525491

Nidhi Bhardwaj 9996047831

We will issue Latter of Appointment after provation period is served by the candidates.
You can treat this mail document as Offer Letter for selected candidates.

Date of Joining : 05 April 2023 Time 10AM
Location : Gurugram CABT Office
Salary : 15,000pm+incentive+esi+pf

Thanks & Regards,

Gaurav Goel
- Assistant Manager || Recruitment

B +91 7827740090

‘1 D ‘ B gaurav.goel@cabtgroup.com

E www.cabtechnologies.com

EXPECTATIONS

Mr. Manoj Singh Dr. Shilpa Goel Dr. Sanjeev Gupta
Convenor CEEP Convenor CCCTP Director CCCTP
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Offer mail by CAB Technologies Group

Ipca Group <ipcagroup6@gmail.com> Fri, Apr 7, 2023 at 11:41 AM
To: Gaurav Goel <gaurav.goel@cabtgroup.com>

Dear Gourav,

Pl send a mail as candidates selected in interviews.

| have to share it to college.

Warm regards
Manoj Singh

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=7fa30dd851&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1761601363465523230&dsqt=1&simpl=msg-f:1761601363...

Mr. Manoj Singh Dr. Shilpa Goel Dr. Sanjeev Gupta
Convenor CEEP Convenor CCCTP Director CCCTP
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Offer mail by CAB Technologies Group

Tue, Mar 28, 2023 at 2:29 PM

Gaurav Goel <gaurav.goel@cabtgroup.com>
To: Ipca Group <ipcagroup6@gmail.com>

On-Tue, Mar 28, 2023, 2:29 PM Gaurav Goel <gaurav.goel@cabtgroup.com> wrote:
Dear Manoj ji,

Thanks for the invitation for Job Fair,

Thanks & Regards,

Gaurav Goel
Assistant Manager || Recruitment

* +91 7827740090
a gaurav.goel@cabtgroup.com
| ND TH 2 www.cabtechnologies.com

EXPECTATIONS

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=7fa30dd851&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1761601363465523230&dsqt=1&simpl=msg-f:1761601363...

Mr. Manoj Singh Dr. Shilpa Goel Dr. Sanjeev Gupta
Convenor CEEP Convenor CCCTP Director CCCTP
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Candidates Interviews taken by Tech Mahindra at Job Fair 2023

| TECH

| mahindra

. Send CV at
I hidf@faph@ah;ndm.com
e

XTIy, 3553533 100
9811 625 184

798 2832 565
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Candidates Selected by Tech Mahindra at Job Fair 2023

TECH
mahindra

Sno Name Class Roll No.
1 VINAY BCA 120180011003
2 AKSHAY KUMAR BCA 0120180011049
3 TAREN BCA 120180011027
4 AJAY PAL BSC 120180015061
5 ANJALI RAJPUT BCA 1201800115030
6 NEHA BCA 120180011014
7 BHARTI BCA 0120180011025
8 BABITA YADAV B.VOC-SD 120180042005
9 UJJWAL BBA G 120180010028
10 NAKUL MANGLA BBA G 0120180046010
11 KARTIK TYAGI BBA G 0120180046033
12 PARUL BBA CAM 0120180046002
13 NIKITA BBA 0120180010077
14 PRIYAM BBA 0120180010059
15 SHRUTI SHARMA BBA 0120180010057
16 PARAMIJEET KAUR BBA 0120180010049
17 KESHAV TYAGI BBA-G 120180042039
18 DHRUV SAINI BCOM(H) 120180015142
19 SHAMSHER KHAN BCOM 120180003100
20 SAPNA NEGI Bcom.H 120180076098
21 SHIVANI B.COM MCCOM-1-202246
22 TUSHAR BCOM(H) 120180076003
23 NISHA BHATI BCOM(H) 120180076083
24 GARIMA B.COM-H 0120180076003
25 AYUSHI B.COM-H 0120180076036
26 MANSI HOODA BSC(H)CHEM 0120180076033
27 ANJALI CHAUHAN BSC(H)CHEM 0120180076032
28 ANSHU KUMAR BSC 120180015029
29 SAGAR BSC MATH 0120180091006
30 NIKITA BHARDWAJ BSC NON MEDICAL 0120180015034
31 KRISHNA M.SC 0221180175016
32 AJAY MSC PHY 221180175022
33 HITESH KUMAR BSC 120180091065
34 MANSHI BA 120180002190
Mr. Manoj Singh Dr. Shilpa Goel Dr. Sanjeev Gupta

Convenor CEEP Convenor CCCTP Director CCCTP
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Estd. 1971

Offer Letter by Tech Mahindra

M Gmail

Ipca Group <ipcagroup6@gmail.com>

Fwd: FW: Job fair at Ballabhagarh on 28march2023

1 message

Indu Khurana <indu.khurana@pniitfoundation.org> Tue, Aug 1, 2023 at 7:14 PM

To: Ipca Group <ipcagroup6@gmail.com>

Dear Manoj ji,

| hope you are doing well.

PI find the selected candidates offer letter from Tech-Mahindra, total 34 candidates selected from interview panel
on 28 March 2023.

This Offer cum appointment letter is valid till probation period with following details.

Date of joining :15 April 2023

Time : 9.30 AM

Salary : 13500 + esi + pf

Location : Tech Mahindra office, noida, UP

List of students are given below.

Name Ph No

UJJWAL 9310237667
NAKUL MANGLA 8368943400
KARTIK TYAGI 9654978920

PARUL 8168467926
NIKITA 7082268172
PRIYAM 8800947413

SHRUTI SHARMA 8076664601
PARAMJEET KAUR8700347175
KESHAV TYAGI 8171041044
DHRUYV SAINI 8595958635
SHAMSHER KHAN 8512033671

SAPNA NEGI 7838087740
SHIVANI 9354800998
TUSHAR 8448602645
NISHA BHATI 8512844757
GARIMA 8447109321
AYUSHI 9899162451

MANSI HOODA 9205547309
ANJALI CHAUHAN 9310769808
ANSHU KUMAR 6200956010

SAGAR 8955161281

NIKITA BHARDWAJ9690859458
KRISHNA 9588151534
AJAY 9599828243
HITESH KUMAR 9306325116
VINAY 9306763879

AKSHAY KUMAR 8239758468

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=7fa30dd851&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1773034535709011993&simpl=msg-f:1773034535709011993

12

Mr. Manoj Singh Dr. Shilpa Goel Dr. Sanjeev Gupta
Convenor CEEP Convenor CCCTP Director CCCTP
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Offer Letter by Tech Mahindra
Tue, Aug 1, 2023 at 7:14 PM

TAREN 8178304116
AJAY PAL 9996436382
ANJALI RAJPUT 9315351052
NEHA 8595800454
BHARTI 7982020983
BABITAYADAV 9643930783
MANSHI 8076852906

Thanks & Regards

Indu Khurana

Asst. Manager- Placements

NIIT Foundation

8, Balaji Estate, Minerva Building, 1st Floor,
Kalkaji, New Delhi 110019

www.niitfoundation.org

Confidentiality Statement The information contained herein, including any
attachments, is proprietary and confidential and is intended for the exclusive use of the addressee. It also may contain
personal information subject to privacy legislation. The authorized addressee of this information, by its retention and use,
agrees to protect the information contained herein from loss, disclosure, theft or compromise with at least the same care it
employs to protect its own confidential information. Any dissemination or use of this information by a person other than the
intended recipient is unauthorized and may be illegal. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify us
immediately by reply e-mail and destroy all copies.

Confidentiality Statement The information contained herein, including any
attachments, is proprietary and confidential and is intended for the exclusive use of the addressee. It also may contain
personal information subject to privacy legislation. The authorized addressee of this information, by its retention and use,
agrees to protect the information contained herein from loss, disclosure, theft, or compromise with at least the same care
it employs to protect its own confidential information. Any dissemination or use of this information by a person other than
the intended recipient is unauthorized and may be illegal. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify us
immediately by reply e-mail and destroy all copies.

Confidentiality Statement The information contained herein, including any
attachments, is proprietary and confidential and is intended for the exclusive use of the addressee. It also may contain
personal information subject to privacy legislation. The authorized addressee of this information, by its retention and use,
agrees to protect the information contained herein from loss, disclosure, theft, or compromise with at least the same care
it employs to protect its own confidential information. Any dissemination or use of this information by a person other than
the intended recipient is unauthorized and may be illegal. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify us
immediately by reply e-mail and destroy all copies.

DISCLAIMER

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is
addressed. Any use, distribution, copying, or disclosure by any other person is strictly prohibited. If you receive this
transmission in error, please notify the sender by reply email and then destroy the message. Opinions, conclusions, and
other information in this message that do not relate to the official business of the company shall be understood to be
neither given nor endorsed by NIIT Foundation. Any information contained in this email, when addressed to Clients is
subject to the terms and conditions in governing client contract.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=7fa30dd851&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1773034535709011993&simpl=msg-f:1773034535709011993  2/2

Mr. Manoj Singh Dr. Shilpa Goel Dr. Sanjeev Gupta
Convenor CEEP Convenor CCCTP Director CCCTP
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|
i
|

Send CV at
monika.kashya

rmmmnw;n-ﬂ--m ]

995 3533 109
I S




—
GGARWAL COLLEGE BALLABGARH

Candidates Selected by COGENT at Job Fair 2023
y 4

COGENT

Estd. 1971

Sno Name Class Roll No.
1 NEHA BCA 120180011014
2 RASHMI SINGH BCA 120180011067
3 DEEPAK SHARMA BCA 03266110083
4 KESHAV BCA 03266110073
5 CHANCHAL BBA G 120180010008
6 KIRTI BBA G 120180010018
7 KAVITA BBA G 120180010012
8 DEEP KUMAR BBA G 120180010034
9 RAJNI PATHAK BBA G 120180010014
10 KARTIK TYAGI BBA G 0120180046033
11 SONAM BBA G 0120180010025
12 ABHISHAK BBA-G 120180042003
13 DHRUV SAINI BCOM(H) 120180015142
14 KOMAL SINGH BCOM(H) 120180076120
15 DHAMESH BCOM(H) 120180076074
16 PREETI DIXIT MCOM 221180168005
17 SHAMSHER KHAN BCOM 120180003100
18 SAHIL BCOM 120180076130
19 POONAM PARI BCOM(H) 120180076006
20 BHARTI GAUR BCOM(H) 120180076062
21 NEERAJ BCOM(H) 120180076070
22 SALONI BCOM(H) 120180076060
23 SHIVANI GUPTA BCOM(H) 120180076088
24 ROHIT BCOM(H) 120180076102
25 KALPANA ATTRI M.COM 0221180168037
26 RITU M.COM 0221180168025
27 GARIMA B.COM-H 0120180076003
28 AYUSHI B.COM-H 0120180076036
29 HIMIKA B.COM-H 0120180076001
30 RITU SHARMA B.COM-H 0120180076075
31 ANCHALDWIVEDI Msc maths 221180175026
32 KAJAL Bsc.H.Chem 120180090020
33 CHHAMA Msc maths 221180175029
34 SAGAR BSC MATH 0120180091006
35 VIVEK BSC HONS.MATHS 0120180046016
36 KRISHNA M.SC 0221180175016
37 BHAWNA M.SC-MATH 0221180175032
38 SWATI M.SC-MATH 0221180175033
39 AJAY MSC PHY 221180175022
40 PRINCE HOODA BA 120180002198
41 RIDHI TIWARI BSC HONS.MATHS 120180091020
42 MONIKA Ex-Students 000000000
Mr. Manoj Singh Dr. Shilpa Goel Dr. Sanjeev Gupta

Convenor CEEP Convenor CCCTP Director CCCTP
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COGENT

Sno Name Class Roll No.
43 SAPNA YADAV msc chem 221180178004
44 SONIA Ex-Students 000000000
45 MITHLESH B.A 120180002166
46 PREETI B.A 120180002020
47 KOMAL NAGAR Ex-Students 000000000
48 MOHIT Ex-Students 000000000
49 SUDHIR msc chem 221180178048
50 NIDHI KUMARI Ex-Students 000000000
51 TANNU CHAUHAN BSC HONS.MATHS 221180178017

Mr. Manoj Singh
Convenor CEEP

Dr. Shilpa Goel
Convenor CCCTP

Dr. Sanjeev Gupta
Director CCCTP
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Offer mail by COGENT

M| Gmail

Fwd: List of campus hiring at aggarwal college 11 may 2023

2 messages

Indu Khurana <indu.khurana@niitfoundation.org>
To: Ipca Group <ipcagroup6@gmail.com>

Dear Manoj Ji,

| hope you are doing well .

Please find the selection list of Cogent E services .

Ipca Group <ipcagroup6@gmail.com>

Mon, May 15, 2023 at 10:41 AM

Dr. Sanjeev Gupta

Name Ph No Salary Designation | Joining Date
NEHA 8595800454 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
RASHMI SINGH 9355132900 20000 CSA 15/05/2023
DEEPAK SHARMA 8376932919 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
KESHAV 7011483393 18000 CSA 15/05/2023
CHANCHAL 7988887439 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
KIRTI 8595707122 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
KAVITA 8766312314 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
DEEP KUMAR 9315932644 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
RAJNI PATHAK 8920172357 18000 CSA 15/05/2023
KARTIK TYAGI 9654978920 16000 CSA 15/05/2023
SONAM 7065140811 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
ABHISHAK 8766364217 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
DHRUV SAINI 8595958635 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
KOMAL SINGH 9311708594 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
DHAMESH 7838616144 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
PREETI DIXIT 8287306984 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
SHAMSHER KHAN 8512033671 12000 CSA 15/05/2023
SAHIL 7082787916 12000 CSA 15/05/2023
POONAM PARI 9310586744 20000 CSA 15/05/2023
BHARTI GAUR 8287688404 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
NEERAJ 9813688033 20000 CSA 15/05/2023
SALONI 9667277938 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
SHIVANI GUPTA 9821394384 18000 CSA 15/05/2023
ROHIT 9650757174 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
KALPANA ATTRI 8448334876 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
RITU 7011368372 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
GARIMA 8447109321 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
AYUSHI 9899162451 18000 CSA 15/05/2023

Mr. Manoj Singh Dr. Shilpa Goel
Convenor CEEP Convenor CCCTP

Director CCCTP
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Offer mail by COGENT

Mon, May 15, 2023 at 10:41 AM

HIMIKA 8585947389 16000 CSA 15/05/2023
RITUSHARMA 9310720501 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
ANCHALDWIVEDI 9871408074 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
KAJAL 9718780863 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
CHHAMA 9818205067 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
SAGAR 8955161281 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
VIVEK 9310687557 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
KRISHNA 9588151534 12000 CSA 15/05/2023
BHAWNA 9466969494 12000 CSA 15/05/2023
SWATI 9654557727 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
AJAY 9599828243 20000 CSA 15/05/2023
PRINCE HOODA 8700116108 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
RIDHITIWARI 8595749863 18000 CSA 15/05/2023
MONIKA 8130766175 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
SAPNA YADAV 9354836009 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
SONIA 8860314669 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
MITHLESH 8527368411 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
PREETI 9718906419 18000 CSA 15/05/2023
KOMALNAGAR 8595607510 16000 CSA 15/05/2023
MOHIT 8816030963 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
SUDHIR 9588301738 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
NIDHIKUMARI 9310172253 14000 CSA 15/05/2023
TANNU CHAUHAN 9315704834 14000 CSA 15/05/2023

This Offer cum appointment letter is valid till probation period with following details.

Date of joining :15 May 2023

Time : 10.00 AM

Salary : given into list of candidate + esi + pf

Location : Tech Mahindra office, noida, UP

List of students are given below.

Mr. Manoj Singh
Convenor CEEP

Dr. Shilpa Goel
Convenor CCCTP

Dr. Sanjeev Gupta
Director CCCTP
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Offer mail by COGENT

Mon, May 15, 2023 at 10:41 AM

Thanks & Regards

Indu Khurana

Asst. Manager- Placements

NIIT Foundation

8, Balaji Estate, Minerva Building, 1st Floor,
Kalkaji, New Delhi 110019

www.niitfoundation.org

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Amit Kumar <amit.kumar@cogenteservices.com>

Date: Fri, May 12, 2023 at 2:03 PM

Subject: RE: List of campus hiring at aggarwal college 11 may 2023

To: Indu Khurana <indu.khurana@niitfoundation.org>

Cc: Manoj Nagpal <manoj.nagpal@cogenteservices.com>, Monika Kashyap <monika.kashyap@cogenteservices.com>

Hi Indu,

Please look forward to the attachment consisting selected candidates from Job Fair at Aggarwal College near
ambedkar Chowk, Ballabhagarh on 11may2023.

Kindly lineup them to visit the office as soon as possible for further formalities.

Regards,

Monika

HR

Moblie no.- 9205349307

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=7fa30dd851&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r-1071449035021365822&simpl=msg-a:r-10697965475097...  3/5

Mr. Manoj Singh Dr. Shilpa Goel Dr. Sanjeev Gupta
Convenor CEEP Convenor CCCTP Director CCCTP
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ileads

@ ~uxitiary Scrvices PVT LTD

GGAEWAL COLLEGE BALLABGARH

Candidates Selected by iLEADS at Job Fair 2023

Sno Name Class Roll No.
1 AKSHAY KUMAR BCA 0120180011049
2 KRISHNA BCA 120180011028
3 NEHA BCA 120180011014
4 RASHMI SINGH BCA 120180011067
5 KISHAN KAUSHIK BCA 03266110041
6 SONU KUMAR B.VOC-SD 0120180042014
7 SONIKA BBA G 120180010017
8 RAJNI PATHAK BBA G 120180010014
9 TARUN BBA G 120180010093
10 GUNJAN GUPTA BBA CAM 0120180046008
11 NAKUL MANGLA BBA G 0120180046010
12 MANISH BBA 0120180010041
13 PARAMIJEET KAUR BBA 0120180010049
14 ABHISHAK BBA-G 120180042003
15 BULBUL BBA CAM 120180046044
16 DHRUV SAINI BCOM(H) 120180015142
17 MANSI AGGARWAL BCOM(H) 120180076044
18 KOMAL SINGH BCOM(H) 120180076120
19 DHAMESH BCOM(H) 120180076074
20 KIRTI SHARMA BCOM(H) 120180076135
21 EKTA BCOM(H) 120180076019
22 MANSI MADAAN BCOM(H) 120180076009
23 POONAM PARI BCOM(H) 120180076006
24 NISHA BCOM 12018003161
25 ROHIT KUMAR BcomH 120180076109
26 REENU DIXIT Bcom ca 3267620029
27 SAPNA NEGI Bcom.H 120180076098
28 RIYA BcomH 120180076078
29 MOHIT B.COM 120180003228
30 VIPIN KUMAR B.COM 120180003151
31 SAHIL B.COM 3188510063
32 HARSH DESHWAL B.COM 120180003087
33 SHIVANI B.COM MCCOM-1-202246
34 BHARTI GAUR BCOM(H) 120180076062
35 TUSHAR BCOM(H) 120180076003
36 RACHNA BCOM(H) 120180076106
37 PRIYANK BCOM(H) 120180076107
38 [DHEERAJ BCOM(H) 3267610010
39 NEERAJ BCOM(H) 120180076070
40 |NEHA BCOM(H) 120180076014
41 AMIT SHUKLA BCOM(H) 120180076092
42 NEHA GUPTA BCOM(H) 120180076113
43 SEEMA MCOM MCOM-1-2022-07
44 NISHA BHATI BCOM(H) 120180076083
Mr. Manoj Singh Dr. Shilpa Goel Dr. Sanjeev Gupta
Convenor CEEP Convenor CCCTP Director CCCTP
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Candidates Selected bi iLEADS at Job Fair 2023
Sno Name Class Roll No.

Estd. 1971

45 SONIYA BCOM(H) 120180076040
46 FALGUNI B.COM 0120180076034
47 MONIKA B.COM 0120180076026
48 PRERNA B.COM 0120180076016
49 SARTAJ B.COM 0120180076022
50 DIVYA B.COM-H 0120180076066
51 DEV KUMAR B.COM-H 0120180076007
52 RAHUL B.COM-CA 0120180039046
53 PRIYA B.COM-H 0120180076013
54 PRIYA ROY B.COM-H 0120180076005
55 PUNIT KUMAR B.COM-H 0120180076029
56 PRITIKHSA PARMAR B.COM-H 0120180076104
57 AYUSHI B.COM-H 0120180076036
58 RITU SHARMA B.COM-H 0120180076075
59 AKANSHA B.Com H 0120180076011
60 VINEETA B.COM H 0120180076085
61 VIPIN KUMAR B.COM H 0120180076151
62 ANKIT SAGAR BSC(H) 120180091049
63 ANCHALDWIVEDI Msc maths 221180175026
64 NEHA SHARMA MSC PHY 221180175010
65 CHHAMA Msc maths 221180175029
66 SAGAR BSC MATH 0120180091006
67 VIVEK BSC HONS.MATHS 0120180046016
68 KRISHNA M.SC 0221180175016
69 BHAWNA M.SC-MATH 0221180175032
70 SWATI M.SC-MATH 0221180175033
71 AJAYPAL BSC 120180091061
72 MANSHI BA 120180002190
73 PRADEEP KUMAR B.A 0120180002015
74  |Monika Ex-Students 000000000
75 Nidhi kumari B.A 120180002129
76 Bhusan BCA 120180011035
77 Krishan B.voc-SD 120180042016
78 Ankit Poswal B.VOC-SD 120180042006
79 BHARTI BCA 120180011060
80 [Rashmisingh BCA 120180011067
81 Karan BCA 120180011090
82 PARUL BCA 120180011042
83 BABITA B.VOC-SD 120180042010
84 [Komal B.ComH 120180076041
85 AAKRITI B.Com H 120180076022
86 |Kartik Chhabra B.ComH 120180076046
Mr. Manoj Singh Dr. Shilpa Goel Dr. Sanjeev Gupta
Convenor CEEP Convenor CCCTP Director CCCTP




+ -
C}%EGARWAL COLLEGE BALLABGARH

Estd. 1971

Offer Letter by iLEADS

ILEADS AUXILIARY SERVICE PVT LTD
. . Contact
SNo. Name Designation Salary DOJ Nurmber Status
1 |AKSHAYKUMAR CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [8239758468 |Selected
2 |KRISHNA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |9817353404 |Selected
3 |NEHA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [8595800454 |Selected
4 |RASHMISINGH CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9355132900 |[Selected
5 |KISHANKAUSHIK] CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [8569902429 |Selected
6 |SONUKUMAR CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9693711130 |Selected
7 |SONIKA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |9711411888 |Selected
8 |RAINIPATHAK CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [8920172357 |Selected
9 |TARUN CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [8130610928 |Selected
10 |GUNJANGUPTA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [8860382124 |Selected
11 |[NAKULMANGLA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |8368943400 |Selected
12 |MANISH CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9050907586 |Selected
13 |PARAMJEETKAUR CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |8700347175 |Selected
14 |ABHISHAK CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |8766364217 |Selected
15 |BULBUL CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9315749864 |Selected
16 |DHRUV SAINI CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [8595958635 |Selected
17 |MANSIAGGARWAIL CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [7027936265 |Selected
18 |KOMALSINGH CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9311708594 |Selected
19 |DHAMESH CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |7838616144 |Selected
20 |KIRTISHARMA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [8586870346 |Selected
21 |EKTA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9971721592 |Selected
22 |MANSIMADAAN CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9015093737 |Selected
23 |POONAM PARI CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9310586744 |Selected
24 |NISHA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9625011307 |Selected
25 |ROHITKUMAR CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |7503452347 |Selected
26 |REENUDIXIT CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |7988162616 |Selected
27 |SAPNANEGI CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |7838087740 |Selected
28 |RIYA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [7015393080 |Selected
29 |MOHIT CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9958423251 |Selected
30 |VIPINKUMAR CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |8375858390 |Selected
31 [SAHIL CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |8383894026 |Selected
32 |HARSHDESHWAL CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9671576363 |Selected
33 [SHIVANI CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9354800998 |Selected
34 |BHARTIGAUR CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |8287688404 |Selected
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35 |TUSHAR CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [8448602645 |Selected
36 |RACHNA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9625056209 |Selected
37 |PRIYANK CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [7419002328 |Selected
38 |DHEERAJ CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [8448510490 |Selected
39 |NEERAJ CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9813688033 |Selected
40 |NEHA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9354514964 |Selected
41 |AMITSHUKLA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9319013060 |Selected
42 |NEHAGUPTA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |8826256645 |Selected
43 |SEEMA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 (9953359592 |Selected
44 |NISHABHATI CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |8512844757 |Selected
45 |SONIYA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [8384091954 |Selected
46 |FALGUNI CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9773684014 |Selected
47 |MONIKA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |8826884491 |Selected
48 |PRERNA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 (9210318535 |Selected
49 |SARTAJ CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |8448274095 |Selected
50 |[DIVYA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |7703894938 |Selected
51 |DEVKUMAR CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [7042037058 |Selected
52 |RAHUL CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9667526019 |Selected
53 |PRIYA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9654011814 |Selected
54 |PRIYAROY CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9810890251 |Selected
55 |PUNITKUMAR CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |8816851318 |Selected
56 |PRITIKHSAPARMA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 (9310148070 |Selected
57 |AYUSHI CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9899162451 |Selected
58 |RITUSHARMA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9310720501 |Selected
59 |AKANSHA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9306012071 |Selected
60 |VINEETA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9582560857 |Selected
61 |VIPINKUMAR CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [8375885839 |Selected
62 |ANKITSAGAR CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |7982754248 |Selected
63 |ANCHALDWIVED] CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9871408074 |Selected
64 |NEHASHARMA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 (9350380339 |Selected
65 |CHHAMA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9818205067 |Selected
66 |[SAGAR CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |8955161281 |Selected
67 |VIVEK CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |9310687557 |Selected
68 |KRISHNA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |9588151534 |Selected
69 |BHAWNA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 (9466969494 |Selected
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69 |BHAWNA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 19466969494 |Selected
70 |SWATI CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 19654557727 |Selected
71 |AJAYPAL CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |9671937848 |Selected
72 |MANSHI CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |8076852906 |Selected
73 |PRADEEP KUMAR| CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |9671649096 |Selected
74 |Monika CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 9311089420 |Selected
75 |Nidhi kumari CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 9310172255 |Selected
76 |Bhusan CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 /8307522702 |Selected
77 |Krishan CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |9990337462 |Selected
78 | Ankit Poswal CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 8708300597 |Selected
79 |BHARTI CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |8447847521 |Selected
80 |Rashmi singh CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |9355132906 |Selected
81 |Karan CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 [9873182574 |Selected
82 |PARUL CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 19350043964 |Selected
83 |BABITA CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |9821813733 |Selected
84 |Komal CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 (9310327187 |Selected
85 |AAKRITI CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 19625729143 |Selected
86 |Kartik Chhabra CCE 13000 10-Apr-23 |8569852378 |Selected
Regards,

Iftakharul Ameen

|[Human Resource |

[Mobile: +91 8791872530|

DISCLAIMER
This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is
addressed. Any use, distribution, copying, or disclosure by any other person is strictly prohibited. If you receive this
transmission in error, please notify the sender by reply email and then destroy the message. Opinions, conclusions, and
other information in this message that do not relate to the official business of the company shall be understood to be
neither given nor endorsed by NIIT Foundation. Any information contained in this email, when addressed to Clients is
subject to the terms and conditions in governing client contract.
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Nl G ma II Ipca Group <ipcagroup6@gmail.com>

Fwd: Aggarwal college student Details.
1 message

Indu Khurana <indu.khurana@niitfoundation.org> Tue, Aug 1, 2023 at 7:13 PM

To: Ipca Group <ipcagroup6@gmail.com>

Dear Mangj ji,

| hope you are doing well.

PI find the selected candidates offer letter from iLeads, total 86 candidates selected from interview panel
on 28 March 2023.

This Offer cum appointment letter is valid till probation period with following details.

Date of joining :10 April 2023

Time : 9.30 AM

Salary : 13500 + esi + pf

Location : iLEADS office, Gurugram, Haryana

List of students are given below in HR mail Mr. Iftakhrul mail.

Thanks & Regards

Indu Khurana

Asst. Manager- Placements

NIIT Foundation

8, Balaji Estate, Minerva Building, 1st Floor,
Kalkaji, New Delhi 110019

www.niitfoundation.org

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Iftakharul <iftakhrul.ameen@ileads.one>
Date: Tue, Apr 4, 2023 at 3:48 PM

Subject: Aggarwal college student Details.

To: Indu Khurana <indu.khurana@niitfoundation.org>

We would like to offer full time role for the following candidates Subject to meeting our terms and conditions with a basic
pay of CTC 13000/- The candidates are selected for the position of Customer Care Executive in lleads Auxiliary service
pvt Itd Gurgaon location.

Sharing selected students list name and contact no
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Mr. Manoj Singh Dr. Shilpa Goel Dr. Sanjeev Gupta
Convenor CEEP Convenor CCCTP Director CCCTP
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Candidates Selected by by NARAYANA GROUP at Job Fair 2023

THE NARAYANA GROUP

Sno Name Class Roll No.
1 MOHIT BBA G 120180010047
2 SHAILENDER KUMAR BBA G 120180010023
3 TARUN BBA G 120180010093
4 NAKUL MANGLA BBA G 0120180046010
5 KARTIK TYAGI BBA G 0120180046033
6 PARUL BBA CAM 0120180046002
7 KESHAV TYAGI BBA-G 120180042039
8 BULBUL BBA CAM 120180046044
9 MANSI AGGARWAL BCOM(H) 120180076044
10 RITU M.COM 0221180168025
11 BABITA msc.cs 221180177026
Mr. Manoj Singh Dr. Shilpa Goel
Convenor CEEP Convenor CCCTP

Dr. Sanjeev Gupta
Director CCCTP
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Offer mail by Narayana Group

Gmail - Kindly confirm status of selected candidates interviews taken in Job Fair

Ipca Group <ipcagroup6@gmail.com>
To: Gaurav Dutta <gdutta1985@gmail.com>

Dear Gaurav Ji,

Ipca Group <ipcagroup6@gmail.com>

Thu, Mar 30, 2023 at 10:01 AM

Please confirm the status of these selected students from the Job fair at Aggarwal College Ballabgarh.

SNo. Name Designation Salary DOJ ;3::;: Status
1 [MOHIT Student Support 24000 10-Apr-23 |7827984825 (Selected
2 |SHAILENDER KUMAR Student Support 24000 10-Apr-23 |8800525451 |Selected
3 |TARUN Student Support 24000 10-Apr-23 |8130610928 |Selected
4 |NAKUL MANGLA Student Support 24000 10-Apr-23 |8368943400 |Selected
5 |KARTIK TYAGI Student Support 24000 10-Apr-23 |9654978920 |Selected
6 |PARUL Student Support 24000 10-Apr-23 |8168467926 (Selected
7 |KESHAV TYAGI Student Support 24000 10-Apr-23 |8171041044 |Selected
8 |BULBUL Student Support 24000 10-Apr-23 |9315749864 |Selected
9 [MANSI AGGARWAL Student Support 24000 10-Apr-23 |7027936265 |Selected
10 (RITU Student Support 24000 10-Apr-23 |7011368372 (Selected
11 |BABITA Student Support 24000 10-Apr-23 |7838429340 |Selected

Warm Regards

Manoj Singh

CEEP Co-ordinator

Aggarwal College, Ballabgarh Faridabad
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Mr. Manoj Singh
Convenor CEEP

Dr. Shilpa Goel
Convenor CCCTP

Dr. Sanjeev Gupta
Director CCCTP
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Offer mail by Narayana Group

M Gmail

Kindly confirm status of selected candidates interviews taken in Job Fair
2 messages

Gaurav Dutta<gdutta1985@gmail.com>

Gaurav Dutta<gdutta1985@gmail.com>
To:Ipca Group<ipcagroup6@gmail.com>

Thu, Mar 30, 2023 at 10:10AM

Dear Manoj li,

As discussed these candidates are selected for the profile. We have informed all candidates to join us
on 10-April-2023 at Narayana Faridabad Sector-77 office at 10.00am.
Salary will also increase after 180 days of working and their performance.

SNo. Name Designation Salary DOJ Ifl:z::ta:etr Status
1 [MOHIT Student Support 24000 10-Apr-23 |7827984825 |Selected
2 |SHAILENDER KUMAR Student Support 24000 10-Apr-23 |8800525451 |[Selected
3 [TARUN Student Support 24000 10-Apr-23 |8130610928 |Selected
4  INAKUL MANGLA Student Support 24000 10-Apr-23 |8368943400 |[Selected
5 [KARTIK TYAGI Student Support 24000 10-Apr-23 |9654978920 |Selected
6 |PARUL Student Support 24000 10-Apr-23 (8168467926 |Selected
7 |KESHAV TYAGI Student Support 24000 10-Apr-23 |8171041044 |Selected
8 |BULBUL Student Support 24000 10-Apr-23 |9315749864 |Selected
9 |MANSI AGGARWAL Student Support 24000 10-Apr-23 |7027936265 |[Selected
10 ([RITU Student Support 24000 10-Apr-23 [7011368372 |Selected
11 |BABITA Student Support 24000 10-Apr-23 |7838429340 |Selected

Warm Regards

Gaurav Dutta

Centre Head

Narayana e-Techno School - Sector 77,
Faridabad, Opp- KLI Society PIN - 121002

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=7fa30dd851&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r-8308903031988435589&simpl=msg-a:r56438759731287... 1/2

Mr. Manoj Singh
Convenor CEEP

Dr. Shilpa Goel
Convenor CCCTP

Dr. Sanjeev Gupta
Director CCCTP
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News Media

More than 200 studenits selected at Mega Job Fair
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